Carleton College
Wesleyan University
Oberlin College
Grinnell College
Reed College
Swarthmore College
Wellesley College
Vassar College

St Olaf College
Smith College
Macalester College
Calvin College
Middlebury College
Williams College
Wheaton College
Harvey Mudd College
Pomona College
Ambherst College
Barnard College
Bucknell University
Colby College

Furman University

U.S. Air Force Academy

Bard College

Mount Holyoke College

86
80
80
79
72
72
67
65
63
62
59
56
55
54
53

52
51
49
46
45
44
44
43
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Doctorates Awarded to Graduates of Liberal Arts Colleges, FY 2017
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Swarthmore College

Top 25 Liberal Arts Colleges

Rank

44

29

29

65

16
23
16

145

23
44
92
13
92
29
65

# Rank #
5 7 26
5 7 13
3 15 20
0 122 23
8 18
7 10
6 11
3 15 7
3 15 25
3 15 10
2 32 11
0 122 13
0 122

6 4

1 53

9 1

3 15 23
3 15 14
0 122 10
4 11 11
1 53 16
3 15 6
3 15 3
4 11 5
3 15 13

Rank

11

27
22
49

27
2
11
49
35
49
41

27
22

62

113
78

11

#

15
26
16
20
19
15
22
22

25
18
11
19
14
12

13

12
10
10
14

10
9

Rank

10

22

12
18
95
14
34
18
25
25
12
30
25
30

#

Rank

19

19

15
23
19

12

141
40
13

56
23
56
40
15
29
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Rank

37
21

124

255

66

21

37

66

21
255
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Rank

13

51
132
51

13

132
13
13
13
13

132
13
51
13
13
51
51

51
51

NOTES:

The NSF reworked its "broad field" categories for the FY 2017 data. The data presented comprise an exhaustive list of the new categories.

Rank shown is among all 422 liberal arts institutions from where doctorate recipients in FY 2017 earned their bachelor's degrees.

"Liberal Arts Colleges" include all "Baccalaureate Colleges" as defined by the 2018 Carnegie Classification. The current comparison pool may differ from previous years.

SOURCE: NSF, Annual Survey of Earned Doctorates.



