Swarthmore College Doctorates Awarded to Graduates of Liberal Arts Colleges, FY 2017 Top 25 Liberal Arts Colleges

	Total		Engineering		Physical Sciences and Earth Sciences		Math and Computer Sciences		Life Sciences		Psychology and Social Sciences		Humanities and Arts		Education		Other Non-Science and Engineering	
	#	Rank	#	Rank	#	Rank	#	Rank	#	Rank	#	Rank	#	Rank	#	Rank	#	Rank
Carleton College	86	1	5	9	15	1	5	7	26	1	15	10	15	5	3	37	2	13
Wesleyan University	80	2	6	8	4	44	5	7	13	11	26	1	17	3	4	21	5	2
Oberlin College	80	2	3	17	9	7	3	15	20	5	16	9	21	2	7	2	1	51
Grinnell College	79	4	3	17	13	4	0	122	23	3	20	5	14	9	6	6	0	132
Reed College	72	5	1	50	14	2	8	2	18	6	19	6	10	19	1	124	1	51
Swarthmore College	72	5	8	6	5	29	7	3	10	27	15	10	23	1	0	255	4	5
Wellesley College	67	7	1	50	10	5	6	4	11	22	22	3	10	19	5	9	2	13
Vassar College	65	8	5	9	5	29	3	15	7	49	22	3	17	3	2	66	4	5
St Olaf College	63	9	1	50	9	7	3	15	25	2	6	46	11	15	4	21	4	5
Smith College	62	10	5	9	3	65	3	15	10	27	25	2	9	23	7	2	0	132
Macalester College	59	11	1	50	9	7	2	32	11	22	18	8	10	19	6	6	2	13
Calvin College	56	12	5	9	7	16	0	122	13	11	11	22	15	5	3	37	2	13
Middlebury College	55	13	2	29	6	23	0	122	7	49	19	6	14	9	5	9	2	13
Williams College	54	14	1	50	7	16	6	4	9	35	14	12	13	12	2	66	2	13
Wheaton College	53	15	1	50	9	7	1	53	7	49	12	18	15	5	4	21	4	5
Harvey Mudd College	53	15	18	1	14	2	9	1	8	41	3	95	1	141	0	255	0	132
Pomona College	52	17	2	29	1	145	3	15	23	3	13	14	5	40	3	37	2	13
Amherst College	51	18	2	29	9	7	3	15	14	8	8	34	12	13	2	66	1	51
Barnard College	49	19	1	50	6	23	0	122	10	27	12	18	15	5	3	37	2	13
Bucknell University	46	20	8	6	4	44	4	11	11	22	10	25	4	56	3	37	2	13
Colby College	45	21	2	29	2	92	1	53	16	7	10	25	9	23	4	21	1	51
Furman University	44	22	1	50	8	13	3	15	6	62	14	12	4	56	7	2	1	51
U.S. Air Force Academy	44	22	12	4	2	92	3	15	3	113	9	30	5	40	5	9	5	2
Bard College	43	24	0	108	5	29	4	11	5	78	10	25	11	15	7	2	1	51
Mount Holyoke College	43	24	2	29	3	65	3	15	13	11	9	30	7	29	5	9	1	51

NOTES:

The NSF reworked its "broad field" categories for the FY 2017 data. The data presented comprise an exhaustive list of the new categories.

Rank shown is among all 422 liberal arts institutions from where doctorate recipients in FY 2017 earned their bachelor's degrees.

SOURCE: NSF, Annual Survey of Earned Doctorates.

[&]quot;Liberal Arts Colleges" include all "Baccalaureate Colleges" as defined by the 2018 Carnegie Classification. The current comparison pool may differ from previous years.